
7.30 Thomas L., Thomas (bari-
tone)7.45 For our Scottish Listeners
8. 0 "The Defender"
8.30 At Short Notice
8.45 For the Pianist
9. 0 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
%. & Music for Romance
(BBC Programme)"The Man Born to be
(BBC. Production)

10.20 At Close of Day10.30 — Close down

N/, GREYMOUTH% ZZ 920 ke. 326m.
8.46a.m. Cinema Organ Time9. 4 Songs from the Shows
9.30 For the Bandsman
10..0 Melodies of the Moment
10.30 "Only My Sone"41. 0 Sacred Interlude
11.30 Recent Record Releases
12. 0 Calling All Hospitals
1. Op.m. Programme Parade1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk2.0 #£David Rose and his Orches-tra
2.30 "The Summing Up," Som-erset Maugham reading from hisbook
(BBC Programme)8.0 Famous Overtures:
Semiramide Rossini
3.15 Duets from Grand Opera3.30 Music in the Tanner Man-
ner4.0 "The Woman in White,"
by Wilkie Collins
(BBC Programme)

4.30 Sunday Serenade5. 0 Children’s Evening Song
Service, conducted by Capt. R.
Tong6.45 For the Children: "TammyTroot Visits the Jungle" .

(BBC Programme)

Cc mcmne
6.
be
Half Hour. Celebrity Con-ert

6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 CHURCH OF CHRIST SER-
VICE: Brunner St. Church
Preacher: F. B. Marshall
Organist: W. Best
8. 0 Station Notices
8. 5 George Melachrino and
his Orchestra
(BBC Programme)

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 West Coast Sports Results9.30 "Melba"’10,O Everyman’s Music10.22 "Epilogue"
(BBC Programme)10.30 Close down

AWY/\ "DUNEDIN780ke 384m!
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 4 Sunday Morning "Proms"
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Light Orchestras and. Bal-lads
10. O (Clifford Curzon = (piano)and Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)10.25 Music from the Ballet
141. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: St, Joseph’s Cathedral
12. O Accent on Melody
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities
12.33 Programme Preview
1.30 World Affairs Talk2.0 Local Weather Conditions2.1. "islands of Britain"William Aspden talks about
Anglesey ,

2A6 At Short Notice
2.30 Music, the Orchestra and a
Development:
Symphony No, 4 in E Minor,
9Op. 98 Brahms

3.15 At Short Notice

3.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:"Monsieur Beaucaire"’4.0 "Omar Khayyam"
(NZBS Production)

4.30 RITCHIE HANNA (violin),with EUNICE STEADMAN
(piano)
Sonata No. 5 in F Minor
(A Studio Recital)5. 0 Children’s Song Service

5.45 Melodies from Theatreland6.15 Music in Miniature
6.30 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE:First Presbyterian Church
Preacher: Rey. W. Allen Stevely,
M.A.
Organist and Choirmaster: Geo.
E. Wilkinson, B.A.
8. & EVENING PROGRAMME
The Light Symphony Orchestraconducted by the Composer
May Day Overture

Bach

Haydn Wood
8.12 GEOFFREY MOORE (N.Z.
tenor) (A Studio Recital)
8.27 The National SymphonyOrchestra (England), conducted* by the Composer"The Three Flizabeths’" Suite

Coates
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.22 Grand Opera:"La Gioconda"’ Ponchielli
10.36 In Oniet Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 "Epilogue"
11.30 Close down

DUNEDINIGS, BUNEDIN,
5. 0 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Star for this Evening:
Benlamino Gigli (tenor)6.15 The Salon Concert Players6.30 LONDON NEWS6.46 BBC Newsreel

A a RR NN
7. 0 Favourite Artists
8. 0 Thirty Minute Theatre:"Ambition’
8.30 Music Time:The Queen’s Hall Light Orches-tra conducted by Sidney Torch
9. 1 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close dewn

INVERCARGILLCOS HAEBOARGH
8.45 a.m. Hymns For All
9. 4 "Cobbers’. Corner"
9.30 Concert Hall of the Air
Columbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony, Jan Peerce (tenor), JoseIturbi (piano)
Featured Work:,Rustic Wedding Symphony
10.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
11. 0 From Stage and Screen
12. 0 Grand Massed Brass Bands
Conductor: F, Mortimer
be
\~7 ape:
"Carroll Gibbons on ther

1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon, Concert by Lon-don Palladium Orchestra, Milli-cent Phillips, and Gil Dech ©

45 "Personal Responsibility," aseries of talks by M. H. Holcroft
3. 0 Major Work:
Dallas Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by A. Dorati J

"The Seasons" Ballet, Op, 67
Glazounov

3.29 BRIAN DRAKE (Dunedin
baritone)
(A Studio Reeital)

3.46 Garde Republicaine Saxo-
phone Quartet
Ave Verum Mozart
Minuetto Bolzoni
Chanson D’Autrefois Pierne
Valse Chromatique Vellones
Cache-Cache Cherisse

4.0 "TurbosJet," the story ofAir-Commodore Whittle’s invyen-
tion of the jet propulsion gas
turbine
4.30 "Holiday for Song"
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.30 "Music Time"
(Final. Presentation)

6.0 VEDA SIMPSON (mezz0~soprano)
Spring in My Heart StraussVillanelle Dell Acqua
Spring’s Awakening

Sanderson
(Studio Performance)

6.10 The Memory Lingers On
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-«VICE: The Basilica
8. 8 Great Moments in Opera
8.15 "Twenty | Years After"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.0 Overseas News.
9.10 Information Corner
9.256 Play: "Captain Faustus,"
by G. Murray Milne
(NZBS Production) $

10. 2 Sunday Serenade
10.20 "Epilogue"
10.30 Close down

DUNEDINCOLD) jag aie
9. 0 a.m. Tunes for the Breakfast
Table
9.30 The Radio Church of the
Helping Hand
10. 0 Morning Melodies
10.15 Little Chapel of Good
Cheer
11. 0 Classical Hour
12. 0 Close down

Sunday. Mareh 20Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m. |

LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.|

1ZB AUCKLAND
2070 ke. =.280 am.

6. Oa.m. Sunday Morning Melo-dies
7.35 Junior Request session(Gil Cooke)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade withBandmaster Craven
9.15 The Friendly Road Child-ren’s Choir
10.0 The Boston Promenade
Orchestra
10.15 Moring Star: LaurenceTibbett
10.30 A Continental Cameo
11. O Friendly Road Service of
Song (Uncle Tom)
12. O -Listeners’ Request session
12.52 p.m. District WeatherForecast
2. 0 Lanscape in Words andMusic: City of Craters
2.30 Latest Overseas Releases
2.45 Island Outposts of NewZealand: The Mystery of Camp-bell Island
3. O The Masters in Lighter Mood
3.30 Years Ago To-day4.0 From Our Overseas Lib-
rary5. 0 Diggers’ session (Rod Tal-bot)
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 Orchestral Moods
6.30 Uncle Tom and the Sankey
Singers

|7. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7.30 Kipps (NZBS Production)8. 0 Radio Theatre, Music at
Eight, featuring the 1ZB Orch-estra conducted by: Reg. Mor-~
gan, and Assisting Artists
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 The Rustie of Strings, pre-sented by Jay Wilbur9.15 Book Review
9.35 Gilbert and Sullivan: Fameand Fortune (BBC Production)10.30 Radio Concert Stage11.45 Meditation Melodies
12. 0 Close down
PPR a ao EE ase SN ee en ES CR

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session8.0 A Religion for Monday
Morning (Rev. Harry Squires)
8.15 Junior Request session9. 0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s
Choir
9.20 World of Sport (WallieIngram)
9.35 Light Variety10. 0 Sunday Morning Concert10.30 Services’ session (Sgt.
» Major)
11. 0 Piano Personalities
11.15 From the Golden Age of
Opera
11.45 Hill Billy session12. OQ Listeners’ Request session2. Op.m. Radio Matinee3. 0 Island Outposts of NewZealand: A Seven Year Vigil4.0 Land8cape in Words and
Music: Great Moments
5. 0 Pinocchio
5.20 From Our Overseas Lib-
rary
5.45 Viadimir Selinsky
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Our Fathers Have Told UsRill BPeaviel
6.45 Alexander Kipnis (bass)7. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7.30 The Richard Tauber Pro-
gramme: BBC Production (last
broadcast)
8. 0 Kipps (NZBS Production)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Songs My Father Taught
Me (Alan Eddy)
9.15 ZB Book Review
9.36 Gilbert .and_ Sullivan
(BBC Production)40.30 Popular Tunes of To-day11. 0 The Concert Hour
12. 0 Close downRe re me ne
The visit to this country of
the Grand Opera Company has
stimulated interest in this typeof music. At 11.15 this morning
2ZB will feature some of the
best known operatic arias in a
recorded recital "From _ theGolden Age of Opera."

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music
6.30 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Chil
den’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabout: For
the Bandsman
10.15 Morning Star: Nelson Eddy
11. 0 Friendly Road’ Service of
ong
11.45 The Toff conducts a SportsInterview on Basketball: Pros
pects for the Coming Season,
Speaker: Canterbury President,Mrs. A, D. Lane

,12. O Listeners’ Own Request
Session
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
2.15 Artists for To-day: Yvonne
Printemps and Georges Thill3. 0 Makers of Great Music:
Felix Bartholdy Mendelssohn3.45 Te Rauparaha and CookStrait (Douglas Cresswell) (final
episode)
4. 0 Studio Presentation: Nola
Tindall, mezzo-soprano
4.15 Island Outposts of New
Zealand: Escape from Disap
pointment Island
5.30 Bits and Pieces from a Col
lector’s Corner: Brian Salkeld
5.46 They Wanted to Fly (firstbroadcast of a new series)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.30 Programme Parade
7.15 Inquisitive Mike .

7.30 Radio’s Round Table: Al
Sleeman discusses with Dr.
Elenor Mears, Rev, Donald Mo-
Kenzie, and Prof. |. L. G. Suther-
land, Divorce: Should it be

. Easier
8. 0 Kipps

|(NZBS Production)
8.30 Four Famous Pianists8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Studio Presentation; Colin
Campbell9.15 Book Review
9.40 Gilbert and Sullivan ©

(BBC Programme)11. 0 Variety
12. 0 Close dawn

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0am. London News
7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser
8. 0 Music with a Modern
Touch
9.30 4ZB Junior Choristers
9.45 Movie Melodies
10. 0 Around the Bandstands10.30 Modern Mood
11. 0 Sports Digest (Bernie
McConnell)
11.30 Melodie de Luxe
412. 0 ‘Your Favourite Choice
1. Op.m. We Predict2.0 Island Outposts of NewZealand: Island of Mischance
2.15 Radio Matinee: Variety

_

Entertainment
3.0 John Guard, by . DouglasCresswell (final broadcast)
4. 0 Landscape in Words andMusic: Second Class. Single
5. 0 For the Children: Pinooc-=
chio

wie
Mario Harp Lorenzi on ther

5.30 The 4ZB Choristers
5.50 String Time
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Six O’Clock Show
6.30 The Diggers’ Show (BillPollock)
7.90 Citizens’ Forum
7.30 Journey to Romance: BBC
Programme (first broadcast)
8. 0 Kipps (NZBS Production)
8.30 The Harry Mossfield Pro-
gramme
8.45 Sunday Night Talk
9. O =e Old and New, fea-turin ed Heaney and his Trio9.15 B Book Review
935 Gilbert and Sullivan (BBC
Production)10.35. From Our Overseas Lib- |rary
11. Q Sweet and Lovely11.15 Popular Just Now11.45 Drifting and Dreaming12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth940 ke, 819 om
8: Oa.m. Junior Request session
8.30 Report on Weather at Fox
ton Beach
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9.2 Music for Sunday Morning
9.30 Bandstand
10. 0 Song Album: Peter Dawson
10.15 Rhythm Pianists
10.30 Landscape in Words andMusic: Walking Down to Waiho
10.45 Variety :11.15 Songs of Good Cheer(final broadcast)11.30 Invitation to Music
12. O Request. session12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather
Forecast
2. 0. Radio Matinee
2.15 island Outposts of NewZealand: The Story of many
parts s4. 0 Bells Across the Meadow
4.15 Gladys Monorieff Souvenirs4.30 Composers’ Corner
5. 0 Pinocchio
5.30 Musical Comedy Theatre
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Gilbert and Sullivan: Epie
sode 1 (BBC Feature)7. 0 2ZA Citizens’ Forum: Is the
Family Still the Basio Unit of
Social Life?
7.30 Goodwin Sands (BBC Fea-
ture)8.0 Travellers’ Joy (BBC Pro-
gramme)
8.30 Words with Musio (Doug.Smith).
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Famous Overtures
9.16 ZB Book Review

wr Thirty Years of Populerongie 0 Close down
' How the amazing partnership
of 'W. S. Gilbert and Arthur
Sullivan achieved fame and for-
tune in the 1880’s will be told
this evening in the BBC pro-
gramme "Gilbert and Sullivan,"
from 1ZB at 9.35.


